| Book No | | |
|--------------------|-----|---|
| Manipur State Form | No. | V |



Page No.....

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME-REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION: G-Saparmeina

Sub-Division: Saitu Gamphazol

District: Kangpokpi

| Can Can Campha | 201 | District: Kangpokpi | |
|---|-----------------------------|---|--|
| FIR No. 49(4)2024 G-SPM-PS Corr. to FIR No. 00-99(04)2024 CCP PS | U/S: 143/149/427/380/34-IPC | Date & hour of Occurrence: 06/05/2023 at @ 4:00 pm | |

| Date & hour when reported | Place of Occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station | Police Station 23-04-2024 | |
|---------------------------|--|------------------------------|--|
| 23-04-2024 at 9:50 am | M/s Allied Trade Supplier Enterprises located at Kangchup Makhong Chingkhong, Saitu Gamphazol Sub-Division, Gamnom Sapormeina PS Kangpokpi District about 65 kms south west | | |

N.B.— A true information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression of information and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

| Name & residence of informant/ Complainant. | Name & residence of accused | Brief description of offence with section and of property carried off, if any | Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information | Result of the case |
|---|---|---|--|--------------------|
| Thiamneilhing Vaiphei (33) W/O Lensei Lotjem Proprietor: M/s Allied trade Supplier Enterprises, Kangchup Makhong Chingkhong, Saitu Gamphazol Sub-Division, Gamnom Sapormeina PS, Kangpokpi District | Arambai Tenggol, Meitei Leepun and other Meitei miscreants numbering around 300 | Punishment for being member of unlawful assembly, every member of unlawful assembly guilty of offence committed in prosecution of common object, Mischief causing damage, theft in dwelling house, common intention | ASI Letkholal Doungel will please investigate the case. | |
| O.E Overleaf OC/G-SPM-PS 23/04/2024 Officer-In-Charge | | U/S 143/149/427/380/34-IPC | | |

Officer-In-Charge
G Saparmeina Police Station
Kangpokpi District, Manipur

Carporated Power Surport

Lux

(INSPT: TONGMINTHANG KHONGSAI)
Officer-In-Charge signation: OC/ G-SPM-PS
G Saparmeina Police Station: 23-04-2024
Kangpokpi District, Manipur

To,

The Officer In-Charge Churachandpur Police Station Churachandpur District.

Subject: Application request for Lodging FIR against Arambai Tenggol, Meitei Leepun and Other Meitei Miscreants for committing Vandalism and theft on my business firm M/s Allied Trade Supplier Enterprises with total estimated value of Rs 40 Lakhs.

Date and time of occurence :06.05.2023 at around 4:00 PM

Place of Occurence

:Kangchup Makhong Chingkhong, Saitu Gamphazol Sub-Division,

PS - Gamnom Sapormeina Kangpokpi District,

Sir,

I the undersigned, owner of M/s Allied Trade Supplier Enterprises pray your kind self to register an FIR against the mentioned groups namely Arambai Tenggol, and other Meitei Miscreants numbering around 300 for committing vandalism and Theft on my business firm M/s Allied Trade Supplier Enterprises with total estimated value of Rs40 Lakhs on 06.05.2023 at around 4:00 PM which is situated at Kangchup Makhong Chingkhong, Saitu Gamphazol Sub-Division, PS Gamnom Sapormeina, Kangpokpi District,

In view of the above, I herewith pray your kind self to register an FIR and take legal actions against the mentioned outlaws and to indemnify me of the wrongful loss they cause on myself and my business firm to the tune of Rs 40 lakhs which causes great hardship, physical and psychological trauma on me and my family.

The delay in filling this report is due to the fact that I am displaced in other state i.e. Halflong, Assam staying with my relatives due to the presence violence perpetrated by the above said groups. On approaching the nearest Police Station where I was displaced, I was denied to register an FIR and rather advised me to approach your esteem Office for the same to register an FIR in the district which is accessible to me when I am in favourable condition to visit and do the same.

As such, I pray your kind self to condone the delays in filling an FIR till date due to the above cited reason and condition.

Hence this application for your kind anticipation.

Sincerely yours,

Sd/-

(THIAMNEILHING VAIPHEI)

W/o Lensei Lotjem

Age: 33 Years

Phone: 9612135084

Proprietor

M/s Allied Trade Supplier Enterprises Kangchup Makhong, Chingkhong

Saitu Gamphazol Sub-Division

Gamnom Sapormeina PS

Kangpokpi District.

Treated as OE of FIR No.00-99(04)2024 CCP-PS U/S 143/149/427/380/34 IPC.

Sd/-OC/CCP-PS

Retreated as OE of FIR No. 49(4)2024 G.SPM PS U/S 143/149/427/380/34 IPC Corr. to FIR No.00-99(04)2024 CCP-PS U/S

-do-

OC/G.SPM PS

Date 23-04-2024
Officer-In-Charge
G Saparmena Police Station
Kangpokpi District, Manipur